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Clarification for MLN Matters 3031: Medicare Need for a Specific Line Item Date of 
Service (LIDOS) for Each Revenue Code on All Outpatient and Inpatient Part B Claims  

Key Words 
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Provider Types Affected 
All providers submitting outpatient and inpatient Part B claims to Medicare  

Key Points 
• The effective date of the instruction is October 1, 2004. 
• The implementation date is October 4, 2004. 
• A range of dates in the LIDOS field on outpatient and inpatient Part B claims will not be accepted on or 

after October 1, 2004. 
• A single date in the LIDOS field of these claims is required to ensure accurate payment. 
• Effective October 1, 2004, Medicare will reject Part B claims that use a range of dates in the LIDOS 

field on these claims. 
• Change Request (CR) 3031 (Transmittal 107) requires Medicare claims processing systems to make 

certain changes to implement the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act X12N 837 
institutional 837 transaction. 

• These changes are needed to resolve issues with the Coordination of Benefits transaction with third-
party payers. 

• Effective October 1, 2004, all claims submitted on bill types 12X, 13X, 14X, 22X, 23X, 24X, 32X, 34X, 
71X, 72X, 73X, 74X, 75X, 76X, 81X, 82X, 83X, and 85X must contain a single date in the LIDOS field 
or the claim will be rejected.  
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Important Links  
The related MLN Matters article can be found at 
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/MLNMattersArticles/downloads/MM3337.pdf on the CMS website.  
 
The official instruction (CR3337) regarding this change may be viewed at 
http://www.cms.gov/Transmittals/downloads/R199CP.pdf on the CMS website.  
 
The MM3031 MLN Matters article can be found at 
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/MLNMattersArticles/downloads/MM3031.pdf on the CMS website.  
 
The official instruction (CR3031) may be viewed at 
http://www.cms.gov/Transmittals/downloads/R107CP.pdf on the CMS website. 
 
If providers have any questions, they may contact their FI at their toll-free number, which may be found at 
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/MLNProducts/downloads/CallCenterTollNumDirectory.zip on the CMS 
website.  
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